

<b>Fayette R-III School District</b>						
<b>Fiscal Year 2019-2020</b>						
<b>Preliminary Budget 2019</b>			<b>MARCH 2020</b>		<b>7/1/19 THRU</b>	
Beginning Balances					<b>3/31/20</b>	
	Operating Fund	823,212				
	Teachers Fund	0				
	Debt Service	613,040				
	Capital Fund	210,191				
Total		1,646,443				
Tax Rate Information						
	Operating Levy	4.2200				
	Teacher Levy	0.00				
	Debt Service	0.7762				
	Capital	0.00				
Total		4.9962				
Tax Collection Ratio		91.00				
Delinq Tax Ratio		7.00				
Assessed Valuation by County						
	Howard County	\$55,068,080				
	Boone County	\$271,254				
Total Assessed Valuation		\$55,339,334				

				ACTUAL REVENUE		ACTUAL REVENUE	
Estimated Revenues		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
5100	Local Source	3,621,219	54.96%	109,337.63	3.02%	3,425,439.77	94.59%
5200	County Source	342,000	5.19%	0.00	0.00%	345,445.06	101.01%
5300	State Source	2,065,623	31.35%	170,965.77	8.28%	1,571,513.37	76.08%
5400	Federal Source	537,734	8.16%	21,111.43	3.93%	368,675.66	68.56%
5600	Non Current	0	0.00%	26.43		129.40	
5800	From Other Districts	22,825	0.35%	0.00	0.00%	5,770.99	25.28%
<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>		<b>\$6,589,401</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>301,441.26</b>	<b>4.57%</b>	<b>5,716,974.25</b>	<b>86.76%</b>
				ACTUAL EXPEND.		ACTUAL EXPEND.	
Estimated Instructional Expenditures		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
1111	Elementary	1,000,046	16.41%	81,811.54	8.18%	742,994.67	74.30%
1131	Middle School	399,058	6.55%	33,294.09	8.34%	294,865.18	73.89%
1151	High School	632,123	10.38%	54,595.76	8.64%	465,823.37	73.69%
1191	Summer School	13,075	0.21%	0.00	0.00%	12,974.81	99.23%
1193	NTLC	55,346	0.91%	4,435.52	8.01%	40,836.71	73.78%
1221	SPED	332,683	5.46%	26,444.93	7.95%	243,988.06	73.34%
1251	Title I	157,931	2.59%	11,753.58	7.44%	119,381.80	75.59%
1281	ECSE	27,174	0.45%	2,032.88	7.48%	18,329.29	67.45%
1311	VoTech AG	49,221	0.81%	6,026.69	12.24%	39,037.39	79.31%
1321	VoTech Business	54,629	0.90%	4,543.76	8.32%	40,893.74	74.86%
1331	VoTech FACS	54,805	0.90%	3,450.45	6.30%	39,162.29	71.46%
1411	Activities	128,318	2.11%	11,287.58	8.80%	83,403.35	65.00%
1421	Athletics	177,592	2.91%	12,156.10	6.84%	150,968.59	85.01%
1911	Tuition to other Districts	10,000	0.16%	1,675.80	16.76%	21,729.30	217.29%
1921	Tuition to VoTech	16,000	0.26%	0.00	0.00%	16,000.00	100.00%
<b>TOTAL INSTRUCTION</b>		<b>\$3,108,001</b>	<b>51.01%</b>	<b>253,508.68</b>	<b>8.16%</b>	<b>2,330,388.55</b>	<b>74.98%</b>

Estimated Support Expenditures		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
2122	Guidance	113,867	1.87%	9,170.91	8.05%	85,252.58	74.87%
2125	Records Maint	46,106	0.76%	3,769.35	8.18%	33,924.15	73.58%
2132	Health Services	46,960	0.77%	3,904.07	8.31%	35,193.34	74.94%
2142	Psych Testing	3,000	0.05%	400.00	13.33%	1,300.00	43.33%
2152	Speech/Audiology	18,700	0.31%	2,850.00	15.24%	20,150.00	107.75%
2162	Occup Therapy	18,700	0.31%	2,212.50	11.83%	15,675.00	83.82%
2172	Physical Therapy	18,600	0.31%	70.10	0.38%	272.56	1.47%
2214	Prof Development	18,800	0.31%	740.72	3.94%	10,332.43	54.96%
2222	Media Services	117,029	1.92%	11,037.09	9.43%	89,160.31	76.19%
2311	BOE Services	68,163	1.12%	2,764.19	4.06%	45,236.90	66.37%
2321	Office of Supt	289,509	4.75%	18,841.86	6.51%	188,832.01	65.22%
2329	Other Executive	86,903	1.43%	7,462.23	8.59%	66,048.26	76.00%
2331	Admin Tech	143,800	2.36%	5,780.41	4.02%	97,928.99	68.10%
2411	Office of Principal	311,274	5.11%	26,070.33	8.38%	232,499.66	74.69%
2523	Records Disburse	27,814	0.46%	2,317.70	8.33%	20,859.30	75.00%
2524	Payroll Services	27,814	0.46%	2,317.67	8.33%	20,859.03	74.99%
2529	Other Fiscal Services	3,800	0.06%	102.80	2.71%	745.31	19.61%
2541	Operations/Maint	553,261	9.08%	37,215.36	6.73%	425,035.22	76.82%
2552	Transportation	231,953	3.81%	20,574.57	8.87%	156,322.31	67.39%
2561	Food Service	228,078	3.74%	17,967.89	7.88%	156,284.58	68.52%
<b>TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES</b>		<b>\$2,374,131</b>	<b>38.97%</b>	<b>175,569.75</b>	<b>7.40%</b>	<b>1,701,911.94</b>	<b>71.69%</b>
<b>TOTAL INSTRUCTION &amp; SUPPORT</b>		<b>\$5,482,132</b>	<b>89.98%</b>	<b>429,078.43</b>	<b>7.83%</b>	<b>4,032,300.49</b>	<b>73.55%</b>

Estimated Non Current Expenditures		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
3511	P.A.T.	32,868	0.54%	2,467.56	7.51%	23,551.29	71.65%
3512	PreK Title	49,803	0.82%	4,060.89	8.15%	36,896.94	74.09%
3611	Homeless	1,000	0.02%	0.00	0.00%	39.24	3.92%
3711	NonPublic	1,422	0.02%	0.00	0.00%	1,422.00	100.00%
4051	Facility Acquisition	106,818	1.75%	0.00	0.00%	60,614.49	56.75%
5111	Debt Principal	305,000	5.01%	0.00	0.00%	305,000.00	100.00%
5211	Interest on Principal	111,043	1.82%	0.00	0.00%	111,042.50	100.00%
5311	Debt Payment Fees	2,550	0.04%	0.00	0.00%	400.00	15.69%
<b>TOTAL NON CURRENT</b>		<b>\$610,504</b>	<b>10.02%</b>	<b>6,528.45</b>	<b>1.07%</b>	<b>538,966.46</b>	<b>88.28%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENDITURES</b>		<b>\$6,092,636</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>435,606.88</b>	<b>7.15%</b>	<b>4,571,266.95</b>	<b>75.03%</b>